产品类型
参数符号
Parameter symbol
参数名称 Parameter Name
整流管
VRRM 反向重复峰值电压 Repetitive peak reverse voltage
VFM 正向峰值电压 Peak forward voltage
VF(AV) 正向平均电压 Mean forward voltage

        平板式器件 |Capsule Type Device
型号 IT(AV) TC VDRRM/VRRM
ITSM
@TVJIM&
10ms
I2t
VTM
@IT&TJ=25℃
Tjm Rjc Rc-s F m 外形
TYPE A ℃ V A A2s V A ℃ ℃/W ℃/W KN Kg Outline
电压至 1800V(Up to 1800V)
KP320-** 320 70 1200~1800 3840 7.4x104 1.60 600 125 0.08 0.02 4 0.060 T1A
KP400-** 400 70 1200~1800 4800 1.1x105 1.60 1200 125 0.045 0.01 13 0.200 T3C
KP600-** 600 65 1200~1800 7200 2.6x105 1.65 1500 125 0.04 0.008 15 0.260 T5C
KP800-** 800 70 1200~1800 9600 4.6x105 1.60 1500 125 0.039 0.008 15 0.260 T5C
KP1000-** 1000 70 1200~1800 12000 7.2x105 1.45 1500 125 0.03 0.006 20 0.330 T7C
KP1200-** 1200 70 1200~1800 14400 10.0x105 1.60 3000 125 0.022 0.005 25 0.460 T8C
KP1500-** 1500 70 1200~1800 18000 1.6x106 1.55 3000 125 0.018 0.005 27 0.593 T9C
KP1800-** 1800 70 1200~1800 21600 2.3x106 1.50 3000 125 0.015 0.0045 30 0.720 T10C
KP2500-** 2500 70 1200~1800 30000 4.5x106 1.45 3000 125 0.0125 0.004 33 0.850 T11C
KP3000-** 3000 70 1200~1800 36000 6.5x106 1.40 3000 125 0.01 0.003 35 1.100 T13C
KP4000-** 4000 65 1200~1800 48000 11.5x106 1.35 3000 125 0.008 0.002 60 1.400 T15C
KP6000-** 6000 65 1200~1800 72000 26.0x106 1.30 5000 125 0.006 0.0015 80 1.900 T16C
电压至 2400V(Up to 2400V)
KP500-** 500 70 2000~2400 7000 2.5x105 1.80 1500 125 0.039 0.008 15 0.260 T5C
KP800-** 800 70 2000~2400 11200 6.3x105 1.80 2400 125 0.03 0.006 20 0.330 T7C
KP1000-** 1000 70 2000~2400 14000 7.2x105 1.80 3000 125 0.022 0.005 25 0.460 T8C
KP1200-** 1200 70 2000~2400 14400 10.0x105 1.80 3000 125 0.02 0.005 27 0.500 T8C
KP1500-** 1500 70 2000~2400 18000 1.6x106 1.70 3000 125 0.015 0.0045 30 0.720 T10C
KP2100-** 2100 70 2000~2400 24000 2.9x106 1.60 3000 125 0.0125 0.004 33 0.850 T11C
KP3000-** 3000 65 2000~2400 36000 6.5x106 1.45 3000 125 0.01 0.003 35 1.100 T13C
KP5700-** 5700 65 2000~2400 68400 23.0x106 1.30 5000 125 0.006 0.0015 80 1.900 T16C
电压至 3200V(Up to 3200V)
KP500-** 500 70 2600~3200 7000 2.5x105 2.15 1500 125 0.039 0.008 15 0.260 T5C
KP1000-** 1000 70 2600~3200 12000 7.2x105 2.10 2500 125 0.022 0.005 25 0.460 T8C
KP1200-** 1200 70 2600~3200 14400 1.0x106 2.00 3000 125 0.018 0.005 27 0.593 T9C
KP1700-** 1700 70 2600~3200 20400 2.1x106 1.95 3000 125 0.015 0.0045 30 0.720 T10C
KP2000-** 2000 70 2600~3200 24000 2.9x106 1.85 3000 125 0.0125 0.004 33 0.850 T11C
KP2500-** 2500 70 2600~3200 25200 3.2x106 1.75 3000 125 0.011 0.003 35 1.500 T13D
KP3700-** 3700 65 2600~3200 44400 9.9x106 1.65 3000 125 0.008 0.002 60 1.990 T15D
KP4500-** 4500 65 2600~3200 54000 1.5x107 1.65 5000 125 0.006 0.0015 80 1.900 T16C
电压至 4200V(Up to 4200V)
KP480-** 480 70 3600~4200 5760 1.7x105 2.40 1200 125 0.039 0.008 15 0.260 T5C
KP1000-** 1000 70 3600~4200 12000 7.2x105 2.45 2500 125 0.022 0.005 25 0.460 T8C
KP1200-** 1200 70 3600~4200 14400 1.0x106 2.40 3000 125 0.016 0.005 28 0.650 T9C
KP1500-** 1500 70 3600~4200 18000 1.6x106 2.50 3000 125 0.015 0.0045 30 0.720 T10C
KP1900-** 1900 70 3600~4200 22800 2.6x106 2.30 3000 125 0.0125 0.004 33 0.850 T11C
KP2100-** 2100 65 3600~4200 24000 2.9x106 2.20 3000 125 0.011 0.003 35 1.500 T13D
KP3000-** 3000 70 3600~4200 36000 6.5x106 1.70 3000 125 0.008 0.002 60 1.990 T15D
KP3800-** 3800 70 3600~4200 45600 1.0x107 1.90 5000 125 0.006 0.0015 80 1.900 T16C
»»普通晶闸管（烧结型）| Phase Control Thyristor（Alloying Type）
普通晶闸管（烧结型）
Phase Control Thyristor（Alloying Type）
特点：

··YC 系列执行美系工艺标准，为较高要求用户设计，具有更加卓越的性能。
Remark:
··YC series is designed for customers with higher requirements, and has better performances.
5
        平板式器件 |Capsule Type Device
型号 IT(AV) TC VDRRM/VRRM
ITSM
@TVJIM&
10ms
I2t
VTM
@IT&TJ=25℃
Tjm Rjc Rc-s F m 外形
TYPE A ℃ V A A2s V A ℃ ℃/W ℃/W KN Kg Outline
电压至 4200V(Up to 4200V)
KP3170-** 3170 70 3400~4200 52000 1.3x107 1.40 3000 125 0.0080 0.0020 70 1.45 T15C
KP4310-** 4310 70 3400~4200 60000 1.8x107 1.30 3000 125 0.0057 0.0015 90 2.90 T17D
KP5580-** 5580 70 3400~4200 90000 4.0x107 1.40 5000 125 0.0040 0.0010 120 3.60 T18D
电压至 5200V(Up to 5200V)
KP970-** 970 70 4400~5200 13500 9.1x105 2.70 2000 125 0.0220 0.0050 22 0.60 T8C
KP2080-** 2080 70 4400~5200 29200 4.2x106 1.60 2000 125 0.0100 0.0030 60 1.10 T13C
KP2780-** 2780 70 4400~5200 42000 8.8x106 1.70 3000 125 0.0080 0.0020 70 1.45 T15C
KP3910-** 3910 65 4400~5200 55000 1.5x107 1.50 3000 125 0.0057 0.0015 90 2.90 T17D
KP4750-** 4750 70 4400~5200 87000 3.7x107 1.50 5000 125 0.0040 0.0010 120 3.60 T18D
电压至 6600V(Up to 6600V)
KP350-** 350 70 5800~6600 4500 1.0x105 2.20 500 125 0.0390 0.0080 10 0.33 T5C
KP730-** 730 70 5800~6600 11800 6.9x105 2.20 1000 125 0.0220 0.0050 22 0.60 T8C
KP1420-** 1420 70 5800~6600 22400 2.5x106 2.10 1500 125 0.0100 0.0030 60 1.10 T13C
KP1800-** 1800 70 5400~6600 32000 5.1x106 1.90 1600 125 0.0080 0.0020 70 1.45 T15C
KP2810-** 2810 70 5800~6600 45000 1.0x107 2.00 3000 125 0.0057 0.0015 90 2.90 T17D
KP4250-** 4250 70 5800~6600 71400 2.5x107 1.70 3000 125 0.0040 0.0010 120 3.60 T18D
电压至 7200V(Up to 7200V)
KP300-** 300 70 6800~7200 3400 5.8x104 2.40 500 125 0.0390 0.0080 10 0.40 T5D
KP640-** 640 70 6800~7200 9000 4.0x105 2.30 1000 125 0.0220 0.0050 22 0.65 T8D
KP1150-** 1150 70 6800~7200 18300 1.6x106 2.40 1500 125 0.0100 0.0030 60 1.30 T13D
KP1510-** 1510 70 6800~7200 26000 3.3x106 2.00 1600 125 0.0080 0.0020 70 1.85 T15D
KP2640-** 2640 70 6800~7200 40000 8.0x106 1.50 1500 125 0.0057 0.0015 90 2.90 T17D
电压至 8500V(Up to 8500V)
KP270-** 270 70 7400~8500 2900 4.2x104 2.80 500 115 0.0450 0.0080 10 0.40 T5D
KP580-** 580 70 7400~8500 6000 1.8x105 2.60 1000 115 0.0220 0.0050 22 0.65 T8D
KP1080-** 1080 70 7400~8500 11300 6.3x105 2.80 1500 115 0.0100 0.0030 60 1.30 T13D
KP1480-** 1480 70 7400~8500 17000 1.4x106 2.10 1600 115 0.0090 0.0020 70 1.85 T15D
»»普通晶闸管（全压接型）| Phase Control Thyristor（Free Floating Type）
普通晶闸管（全压接型）
Phase Control Thyristor（Free Floating Type）
特点：

6
平板式器件 |Capsule Type Device
型号 IT(AV) TC VDRRM/VRRM
ITSM
@TVJIM&
10ms
I2t
VTM
@IT&TJ=25℃
tq Tjm Rjc Rc-s F m 外形
TYPE A ℃ V A A2s V A μs ℃ ℃/W ℃/W KN Kg Outline
电压至 1400V(Up to 1400V)
KK200-** 200 55 1200~1400 2800 3.9x104 2.20 640 20 125 0.0600 0.0100 10 0.08 T2A
KK500-** 500 55 1200~1400 7500 2.8x105 2.00 1570 20 125 0.0390 0.0080 15 0.26 T5C
KK800-** 800 55 1200~1400 12000 7.2x105 2.00 2400 20 125 0.0300 0.0060 20 0.33 T7C
KK1000-** 1000 55 1200~1400 15000 1.1x106 2.00 3000 20 125 0.0220 0.0050 25 0.46 T8C
KK1200-** 1200 55 1200~1400 18000 1.6x106 2.00 3000 20 125 0.0200 0.0050 27 0.5 T8C
KK1500-** 1500 55 1200~1400 22500 2.5x106 1.90 3000 20 125 0.0160 0.0045 28 0.65 T10C
KK1800-** 1800 55 1200~1400 25200 3.2x106 1.90 3000 20 125 0.0150 0.0045 30 0.72 T11C
KK2400-** 2400 55 1200~1400 33600 5.6x106 1.70 3000 22 125 0.0120 0.0040 33 0.72 T11C
KK3000-** 3000 55 1200~1400 42000 8.8x106 1.60 3000 22 125 0.0100 0.0030 35 0.72 T13C
电压至 2000V(Up to 2000V)
KK500-** 500 55 1600~2000 7000 2.5x105 2.50 1570 30 125 0.0390 0.0080 15 0.26 T5C
KK800-** 800 55 1600~2000 11200 6.3x105 2.60 2400 30 125 0.0300 0.0060 20 0.33 T7C
KK1000-** 1000 55 1600~2000 14000 9.8x105 2.40 3000 30 125 0.0220 0.0050 25 0.46 T8C
KK1200-** 1200 55 1600~2000 16800 1.4x106 2.30 3000 30 125 0.0200 0.0050 27 0.5 T8C
KK1500-** 1500 55 1600~2000 21000 2.2x106 2.20 3000 30 125 0.0160 0.0050 28 0.65 T9C
KK1800-** 1800 55 1600~2000 25200 3.2x106 2.10 3000 35 125 0.0150 0.0045 30 0.72 T11C
KK2000-** 2000 55 1600~2000 28000 3.9x106 2.00 3000 35 125 0.0125 0.0040 33 0.85 T11C
KK2700-** 2700 55 1600~2000 37800 7.1x106 1.90 3000 40 125 0.0100 0.0030 35 1.1 T13C
KK3600-** 3600 55 1600~2000 50400 12.5x106 1.40 3000 40 125 0.0080 0.0020 60 1.3 T14C
电压至 3000V(Up to 3000V)
KK1000-** 1000 55 2500~3000 12000 7.2x105 2.90 3000 55 125 0.0220 0.0050 25 0.46 T8C
KK1200-** 1200 55 2500~3000 14400 1.0x106 2.80 3000 55 125 0.0200 0.0050 27 0.5 T8C
KK1500-** 1500 55 2500~3000 18500 1.7x106 2.70 3000 60 125 0.0160 0.0050 28 0.65 T9C
KK1800-** 1800 55 2500~3000 21600 2.3x106 2.60 3000 60 125 0.0150 0.0045 30 0.72 T11C
KK2000-** 2000 55 2500~3000 24000 2.9x106 2.40 3000 60 125 0.0125 0.0040 33 0.85 T11C
KK2500-** 2500 55 2500~3000 30000 4.5x106 2.20 3000 60 125 0.0100 0.0030 35 1.1 T13C
KK3000-** 3000 55 2500~3000 36000 6.5x106 1.90 3000 60 125 0.0080 0.0020 60 1.4 T15C
KK4000-** 4000 55 2500~3000 48000 1.2x107 1.80 3000 60 125 0.0060 0.0015 80 1.9 T16D
电压至 3500V(Up to 3500V)
KK1800-** 1800 55 3200~3500 21600 2.3x106 2.90 3000 80 125 0.0100 0.0030 35 1.1 T13C

软起动、工业传动、电机励磁、感应加热
Applications:
··Traction and transmission,HVDC,SVC,High current power supply,Soft-
starter,Motor excitation,Induction heating.
门极可关断晶闸管
Gate Turn-off Thyristor
型号 VDRM VRRM
IT(AV)
@80℃
ITGQM
@CS
ITSM
@10ms
VTM VTO rT TVJM RthJC 外形
TYPE V V A A µF kA V V mΩ ℃ ℃/W Outline
CSG07E1400 1400 100 250 700 2 4.0 2.20 1.20 0.50 125 0.075 GTOE
CSG07E1700 1700 100 240 700 2 4.0 2.50 1.20 0.50 125 0.075 GTOE
CSG05E2000 2000 100 200 500 1 4.0 2.50 1.30 0.57 125 0.065 GTOE
CSG05D2500 2500 17 260 600 2 3.0 2.80 1.30 0.57 125 0.075 GTOD
CSG15F2500 2500 17 570 1500 3 10.0 2.80 1.50 0.90 125 0.027 GTOF
CSG20H2500 2500 17 830 2000 4 16.0 2.80 1.66 0.57 125 0.017 GTOH
CSG25H2500 2500 17 867 2500 6 16.0 3.10 1.66 0.57 125 0.017 GTOH
CSG30J2500 2500 17 1300 3000 5 30.0 2.50 1.50 0.33 125 0.012 GTOJ
CSG40L2500 2500 18 1380 4000 6 32.0 3.00 2.00 0.58 125 0.011 GTOL
CSG06D4500 4500 17 260 600 1 3.0 4.00 1.90 0.50 125 0.050 GTOD
CSG10F4500 4500 17 400 1000 1 6.5 4.00 1.90 0.35 125 0.030 GTOF
CSG20H4500 4500 17 710 2000 4 13.0 3.50 1.80 0.85 125 0.017 GTOH
CSG30J4500 4500 17 930 3000 6 24.0 4.00 2.20 0.60 125 0.012 GTOJ
CSG40L4500 4500 17 1000 4000 6 25.0 4.40 2.10 0.58 125 0.011 GTOL
CSG60K6000 6000 22 1500 6000 6 40.0 6.00 3.00 0.85 125 0.011 GTOK
GTOJ GTOL GTOK
GTOD GTOE GTOF GTOH
11
        平板式器件 |Capsule Type Device
型号 IF(AV) TC VRRM
IFSM
@TVJIM&
10ms
I2t
VFM
@IF&TJ=25℃
Tjm Rjc Rc-s F m 外形
TYPE A ℃ V A A2s V A ℃ ℃/W ℃/W KN Kg Outline
电压至 1600V(Up to 1600V)
ZP400-** 400 100 600~1600 4400 9.7×104 1.35 900 175 0.0800 0.0200 4 0.06 D1A
ZP800-** 800 100 600~1600 8800 38.0×104 1.30 1500 175 0.0540 0.0100 10 0.08 D2A
ZP1300-** 1300 100 600~1600 14300 1.0×106 1.25 1500 175 0.0390 0.0080 15 0.26 D5C
ZP2500-** 2500 100 600~1600 27500 3.8×106 1.35 3000 175 0.0220 0.0050 25 0.46 D8C
ZP3200-** 3200 100 600~1600 35200 6.2×106 1.30 3000 175 0.0150 0.0045 30 0.72 D10C
ZP4600-** 4600 90 600~1600 50600 13.0×106 1.15 3000 175 0.0125 0.0040 33 0.85 D11C
ZP6000-** 6000 90 600~1600 66000 21.0×106 1.15 3000 175 0.0100 0.0030 35 1.10 D13C
电压至 2400V(Up to 2400V)
ZP300-** 300 100 1800~2400 3600 6.5×104 1.40 900 175 0.0800 0.0200 4 0.06 D1A
ZP600-** 600 100 1800~2400 7200 26.0×104 1.40 1500 175 0.0540 0.0100 10 0.08 D2A
ZP1100-** 1100 100 1800~2400 13200 87.0×104 1.30 1500 175 0.0390 0.0080 15 0.26 D5C
ZP2000-** 2000 100 1800~2400 24000 2.9×106 1.45 3000 175 0.0220 0.0050 25 0.46 D8C
ZP2500-** 2500 100 1800~2400 30000 4.5×106 1.40 3000 175 0.0150 0.0045 30 0.72 D10C
ZP3400-** 3400 100 1800~2400 40800 8.3×106 1.25 3000 175 0.0125 0.0040 33 0.85 D11C
ZP4400-** 4400 100 1800~2400 52800 14.0×106 1.20 3000 175 0.0100 0.0030 35 1.10 D13C
ZP6500-** 6500 90 1800~2400 78000 3.0×107 1.25 5000 175 0.0080 0.0020 60 1.40 D15C
ZP7500-** 7500 100 1800~2400 90000 4.0×107 1.15 5000 175 0.0060 0.0015 80 1.90 D16C
电压至 3500V(Up to 3500V)
ZP200-** 200 100 2500~3500 2800 4.0×104 1.55 600 150 0.0800 0.0200 4 0.06 D1A
ZP700-** 700 100 2500~3500 9800 48.0×104 1.95 1500 175 0.0540 0.0100 10 0.08 D2A
ZP800-** 800 90 2500~3500 11200 62.0×104 1.70 1500 150 0.0390 0.0080 15 0.26 D5C
ZP1350-** 1350 90 2500~3500 18900 1.7×106 1.60 3000 150 0.0220 0.0050 25 0.46 D8C
ZP2000-** 2000 90 2500~3500 28000 4.0×106 1.55 3000 150 0.0150 0.0045 30 0.72 D10C
ZP2900-** 2900 90 2500~3500 40600 8.0×106 1.50 3000 160 0.0125 0.0040 33 0.85 D11C
ZP3500-** 3500 90 2500~3500 49000 12.0×106 1.35 3000 160 0.0100 0.0030 35 1.10 D13C
ZP5000-** 5000 100 2500~3500 70000 2.4×107 1.35 5000 175 0.0080 0.0020 60 1.40 D15C
ZP5800-** 5800 90 2500~3500 81200 3.3×107 1.20 5000 160 0.0060 0.0015 80 1.90 D16C
»»普通整流管 | Rectifier Diode(Alloying Type)

··YA series is designed for customers with higher requirements, and has better performances.
普通整流管（烧结型）YA 系列
Phase Control Thyristor（Alloying Type）YA Series
型号 IF(AV) TC VRRM
IFSM
@TVJIM&
10ms
I2t
VFM
@IF&TJ=25℃
Tjm Rjc Rc-s F m 外形
TYPE A ℃ V A A2s V A ℃ ℃/W ℃/W KN Kg Outline
电压至 4500V(Up to 4500V)
ZP500-** 500 100 3600~4500 7500 28.0×104 2.10 1500 150 0.0540 0.0100 10 0.08 D2A
ZP640-** 640 100 3600~4500 9600 46.0×104 1.90 1500 150 0.0390 0.0080 15 0.26 D5C
ZP1200-** 1200 100 3600~4500 18000 1.6×106 2.00 3000 150 0.0220 0.0050 25 0.46 D8C
ZP1350-** 1350 100 3600~4500 20250 2.0×106 1.80 3000 150 0.0150 0.0045 30 0.72 D10C
ZP1900-** 1900 100 3600~4500 28500 4.0×106 1.70 3000 150 0.0125 0.0040 33 0.85 D11C
ZP2500-** 2500 100 3600~4500 37500 7.0×106 1.60 3000 150 0.0100 0.0030 35 1.10 D13C
ZP4000-** 4000 100 3600~4500 60000 1.8×107 1.45 5000 160 0.0080 0.0020 60 1.40 D15C
ZP5200-** 5200 90 3600~4500 78000 3.0×107 1.35 5000 150 0.0060 0.0015 80 1.90 D16C
电压至 5200V(Up to 5200V)
ZP2100-** 2100 100 4600~5200 31500 5.0×106 1.50 3000 150 0.0100 0.0030 35 1.10 D13C
ZP3400-** 3400 90 4600~5200 51000 1.3×107 1.35 5000 150 0.0080 0.0020 60 1.40 D15C
电压至 6500V(Up to 6500V)
ZP2400-** 2400 100 5400~6500 36000 6.5×106 1.50 5000 150 0.0080 0.0020 60 1.40 D15C
ZP3500-** 3500 100 5400~6500 52500 1.4×107 1.45 5000 150 0.0060 0.0015 80 1.90 D16C
电压至 7200V(Up to 7200V)
ZP500-** 500 100 6600~7200 7500 28×104 2.00 1500 150 0.0390 0.0080 15 0.26 D5C
ZP960-** 960 100 6600~7200 14400 1.0×106 1.75 1500 150 0.0220 0.0050 25 0.46 D8C
13
        平板式器件 |Capsule Type Device
型号 IF(AV) TC VRRM
IFSM
@TVJIM&
10ms
I2t
VFM
@IF&TJ=25℃
Tjm Rjc Rc-s F m 外形
TYPE A ℃ V A A2s V A ℃ ℃/W ℃/W KN Kg Outline
电压至 5600V(Up to 5600V)
ZP700-** 700 85 4400~5600 11000 6.1×105 1.35 1000 150 0.0390 0.0080 10 0.30 D5C
ZP1400-** 1400 85 4400~5600 24000 2.9×106 1.20 1000 150 0.0220 0.0050 20 0.60 D8C
ZP2500-** 2500 85 4400~5600 35000 6.2×106 1.55 3000 150 0.0125 0.0040 50 0.90 D11C
ZP3500-** 3500 85 4400~5600 52000 1.3×107 1.30 3000 150 0.0080 0.0020 70 1.45 D15C
ZP4500-** 4500 85 4400~5600 70000 2.5×107 1.40 3000 150 0.0057 0.0015 90 2.90 D17D
ZP6000-** 6000 85 4400~5600 94000 4.5×107 1.20 5000 150 0.0040 0.0010 120 3.60 D18D
电压至 6600V(Up to 6600V)
ZP500-** 500 85 5800~6600 9000 4.1×105 1.84 1000 150 0.0390 0.0080 10 0.30 D5C
ZP900-** 900 85 5800~6600 16000 1.3×106 1.50 1000 150 0.0220 0.0050 20 0.60 D8C
ZP2000-** 2000 85 5800~6600 33000 5.5×106 1.65 3000 150 0.0125 0.0040 50 0.90 D11C
ZP2500-** 2500 85 5800~6600 48000 1.2×107 1.55 3000 150 0.0080 0.0020 70 1.45 D15C
ZP3500-** 3500 85 5800~6600 56000 1.6×107 1.65 5000 150 0.0057 0.0015 90 2.90 D17D
ZP5000-** 5000 85 5800~6600 56000 1.6×107 1.50 5000 150 0.0040 0.0010 120 3.60 D18D
电压至 8500V(Up to 8500V)
ZP400-** 400 70 6800~8500 6000 1.8×105 2.00 1000 125 0.0390 0.0080 10 0.30 D5C
ZP600-** 600 70 6800~8500 8400 3.6×105 1.65 1000 125 0.0220 0.0050 20 0.65 D8D
ZP2200-** 2200 70 6800~8500 42000 9.0×106 1.70 3000 125 0.0080 0.0020 70 1.85 D15D
ZP3200-** 3200 70 6800~8500 53000 1.4×107 1.85 5000 125 0.0057 0.0015 90 2.90 D17D
ZP4500-** 4500 70 6800~8500 44000 1.4×107 1.65 5000 125 0.0040 0.0010 120 3.60 D18D
普通整流管（全压接型）
Rectifier Diode（Free Floating Type）

Remark:
··All dimensions shown in mm unless stated otherwise
16
平板式器件 |Capsule Type Device
型号 IF(AV) TC VRRM
IFSM
@TVJIM&
10ms
I2t
VFM
@IFM&TJ=25℃
Tjm Rjc F m 外形
TYPE A ℃ V A A2s V A ℃ ℃/W KN Kg Outline
电压至 400V(Up to 400V)
ZW7100-** 7100 85 200~400 55000 1.5×107 1.05 5000 170 0.0100 24 0.140 W1
ZW10500-** 10500 85 200~400 70000 2.4×107 1.01 5000 180 0.0050 32 0.460 W2
ZW12000-** 12000 85 200~400 85000 3.6×107 0.99 5000 170 0.0060 35 0.205 W3
ZW13500-** 13500 85 200~400 85000 3.6×107 0.97 5000 180 0.0039 35 0.140 W4
ZW16000-** 16000 85 200~400 120000 7.2×107 0.92 5000 170 0.0040 37 0.570 W5
ZW18000-** 18000 85 200~400 135000 9.1×107 0.90 5000 170 0.0040 40 0.580 W5
焊接二极管
Welding Diode
»»焊接二极管 |Welding Diode
Φ42max